Features
• Peak pulse power:
– 600 W (10/1000 μs)
– 4 kW (8/20 μs)
• Stand-off voltage range from 5 V to 85 V
• Unidirectional and bidirectional types
• Low leakage current:
– 0.2 µA at 25 °C

Reflow profile
DS5142 - Rev 8 page 9/12
3 Ordering information
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SMA6JxxA/CA(1) See Table 6. Marking. SMA 72 mg 5000 Tape and reel
1. Where xx is VRM and A or CA indicates unidirectional or bidirectional version.
Table 6. Marking
Type Marking Type Marking
SMA6J5.0A-TR 6UA SMA6J5.0CA-TR 6BA
SMA6J6.0A-TR 6UB SMA6J6.0CA-TR 6BB
SMA6J6.5A-TR 6UC SMA6J6.5CA-TR 6BC
SMA6J8.5A-TR 6UD SMA6J8.5CA-TR 6BD
SMA6J10A-TR 6UE SMA6J10CA-TR 6BE
SMA6J12A-TR 6UF SMA6J12CA-TR 6BF
SMA6J13A-TR 6UG SMA6J13CA-TR 6BG
SMA6J15A-TR 6UH SMA6J15CA-TR 6BH
SMA6J18A-TR 6UJ SMA6J18CA-TR 6BJ
SMA6J20A-TR 6UK SMA6J20CA-TR 6BK
SMA6J24A-TR 6UM SMA6J24CA-TR 6BM
SMA6J26A-TR 6UN SMA6J26CA-TR 6BN
SMA6J28A-TR 6UO SMA6J28CA-TR 6BO
SMA6J33A-TR 6UQ SMA6J33CA-TR 6BQ
SMA6J40A-TR 6UR SMA6J40CA-TR 6BR
SMA6J48A-TR 6US SMA6J48CA-TR 6BS
SMA6J58A-TR 6UT SMA6J58CA-TR 6BT
SMA6J70A-TR 6UU SMA6J70CA-TR 6BU
SMA6J85A-TR 6UV SMA6J85CA-TR 6BV
SMA6JxxA, SMA6JxxCA
Ordering information
DS5142 - Rev 8 page 10/12
Revision history